Wisconsin law.
Publishedunder s35.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.

29 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION Pl 10.05
Chapter PI 10
SUPPLEMENTAL AID FOR SCHOOL DISTRICTS WITH A LARGE AREA
P110.01 Purpose. P110.03 Eligible applicants and application requirements.
PI110.02 Definitions. PI1 10.05 Review of applications and awarding of grants.
Note: ChaptetPl 10was created as an emency rule déctive January 2&000. (2) Theschool district is at lea200 square miles in area. The

. requiremenunder thissubsection shall be verified by the clerks
_P110.01 Purpose. Under s115.435 Stats., a school dis of the municipalities in which the school district is located on a
trict that meets the requirements under this chapter may applydgn provided by the department.

the department for a grant to supplement aitller s.121.08 (3) At least 80% of the real property in the school district is

Stats. This chapter sets forth criteria and procedures for awardi .
supplementabid grants. Q)gemptfrom taxation under /0.11, Stats., taxed as forest crop

= . . landsunder subch. of ch. 77 Stats.pwned by or held in trust for
History: Cr. Registey July 2000, No. 535ef. 8-1-00. afederally recognized American Indian tribe or owbgdhe fed
P110.02 Definitions. In this chapter: eralgovernment. The requirement under this subsection shall be

P ” ; . ; verified as specified under suf®).
(1) Schoolboard” has the meaning defined il$5.001 (7) Note: P1-1588, Grant for Supplemental Aichder s121.08 Wis. Stats. may be

Stats. obtainedat no chage from the Department of Public InstructiorQPBox 7841,

(2) “Department’means the Wconsin department of public Madison,wI 53707-7841. )
instruction. History: Cr. RegisteyJuly 2000, No. 53pefl. 8-1-00;CR 01-132am. (intro.)
INs and(3) Register May 2002 No. 55@&ff. 6-1-02.

(3) “Enrollment” or “pupils enrolled” has the meaning ] o ]
definedunder s121.004 (7) (ajo (cm), Stats., as reported under Pl 10.05 Review of applications and awarding of
s.121.05 Stats. grants. (1) No later than June 30 of the current school ytbar

History: Cr. RegisterJuly 2000, No. 535ef. 8-1-00. department shall, frorthe appropriation under 20.255 (2) (ad)
. ) o ) Stats. pay each school district that satisfies the criteria und@r s.

P110.03 Eligible applicants and application require - 10,03$350 for each pupil enrolled in tsehool district in the pre

ments. A school board that meets all of the following criterigious school year

may apply to the department by October 15 annually foraat (2) If the appropriation under £0.255 (2) (ad)Stats., is

to supplement aid under 521.0§ Stats. _ _ insufficientto pay the full amount under thiection, the funds
(1) The school district had an enrollment in tipeevious shallbe prorated among the entitied school districts.
schoolyear of fewer than 500 pupils. History: Cr. RegisteyJuly 2000, No. 535eff. 8-1-00.
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